BD10 LC #ResiiAE
MANUAL SUPPLEMENT

I CERAAE P.8 P 7 wI\—=)\LI Y RE v v TOESTF

BD1O#HII CEHAAZ ERIEEDA SA MECEICKE > THHAILTTRELY,
Please also reference the BD 10 instruction manual, and the corresponding

illustrations during assembly.

P.8» Upper bulkhead installation

___— | BD1OLC TIFEHHBIRDT v IN—=I\LI Ny REERLET,
Bag 5 In the BD10LC, the new upper bulkhead is used.

B10-32UA
ZyIN=INLIANY RA X2
Upper Bulkhead A

B10-32UB
FwIN—=INLI~Ny RB X2
Upper Bulkhead B

YOKOMO LTD. 2021.02

#BILCEHEAZE P.OP Y3 v I 5 T —DEUTF

P.9» Shock tower installation

___— ) BDIOLC TIFERDY 3 v I D—=ZERLET,
Bag 6 In the BD10LC, the new shock tower is used.

O

O_ o

B10-017LC
JOVhyavoyD— X1
Front Shock Tower

o J N
B10-018LC

UvrayiyD— X1
Rear Shock Tower

OB10-BTCB NIV 7Y v A MALICETDHEHMSEBO
Z723VDB10-BTCBARNIV NP I v A MALZSHERDEIE. > 3 v o5 T—BUFFEIC ZC-A3610B 1mm AX—Y— (FI5E) ZANTSEALEE L,
When using optional B10-BTCB belt adjust cam, insert ZC-A3610B 1mm spacer (sold separately) when installing shock tower.

70V KMRILIDRAF7ZUI0Y RICFHTDIBSITIENILI SV IRARDTIC T mm~ 1.5mmODAR—Y— (FIFE) ZANTLEEL,

If front belt interferes with steering rod, insert 1.0 ~ 1.5mm spacer under the bell crank post. (Spacers are sold separately)

#HIICERBAZ P.10PBD10LC [CIEfTE LixL—Y
P.10»Not included for BD10LC

__— | BDIOLCICIFUVRFTTF—=TL—NIHBLFEA. ) )
Bag 7 In the BD 10LC configuration the rear stiffener plate is not included.

©oo0o000090

B10-302CP
UVYZFT7F—=Tb—h
Rear stiffener plate

I CTEHRRZ P.12p» A EDO Y ROEfTF
P.12» Anti-roll bar rod installation

(Bee )

@/

ZC-SS33
M3X4 vy kAT Ua—
G Set Screw

B8-206SHS B9-412RE &
Ov RTYRR—)L - &5 X2 AZETV R AR
Rod End Ball - Short Neck Rod End A

>

B8-206MH

|
Ov RIY RK—ILM x4 89-412RE@
Rod End Ball M ZR—H—

Spacer E';
B9-412RE

B8-206MH
Oy RIYV RKR—=ILM
Rod End Ball M

AFIEIVRB
Rod End B

B8-206SHS
Oy RIV RR—IL - &5
Rod End Ball - Short Neck




HBIICERAZE PSP AT 77U I JOvY T, UVPI\TFvUPDEHIIT
P.13 » Steering block, Rear hub carrier Assembly

___— ) BDI1OLC TIFFHFARDRA I\ T ZERLET
Bag 10 In the BD10LC, the new wheel hub is used.
@H OFRONTO®

B9-010FW

AZN—YILRS4TYvT b -TJOV K
Universal Driveshaft -

Front

B10-WHAS1
NTPHIRI X4
Hub Axle ﬁgﬁ zc-s608
(S './4"‘ ¢BmMmm L
ZC-S60S P~ B9-415S SR Shim
@6mm YL x4 &»\ ‘ 27 7Uvo IO L N B10-WHAST
im B10-WHAS] J Steering Block NTTFE A
 I— ZR—t— | \ Hub Axle
B10-WHAS2 B10-WHAS2 Spacer O
0UYS 010 x4  KANNTEY x4 \Q N B10.WHAS2
O Ring Wheel Hub Pin o [j) ® 0,\ B10MiAS2
\ O Ring
BB-106-2 / O\/
BX10 "P UV ® A Q
BB-106-2 B10-WHAS1 Bearing B10-WHAS2 @ /\
BX10 RFUVH X8 AN—H— x8 RAWNTEY '@
Bearing Spacer Wheel Hub Pin .

B9-010RA

B9-415R
UPN\TF+vU7
Rear Hub Carrier

YN

V

B10-WHAS1 "5.7';—
e {(

[
Qo
BB-106-2
Bx10 X7 UV
Bearing

AZN=BIRSATYv T~ - UV

B10-WHAS1
INTTP O )L
Hub Axle

‘ % B10-WHAS2

0 @ @ 8Uy9"v¢710
L
@&Q

f@‘\/\

B10-WHAS2
RAIWINTEY
Wheel Hub Pin

I CEREAZE P14D» 7w I\—7 —LDEIIT
P.14» Upper arm assembly

Bag 10

@nm

B8-206SH

Oy RIYV RKR—=ILS X2

Rod End Ball S

Oﬂmj 70k 7w)l—0Ov K X2 (30m&—/\vI)b)
B8-206MH Front Upper Rod X2 (30 mm Turnbuckle)

Ov RIY RiR—ILM X4
Rod End Ball M

B8-206SH
Ov RIYRR—ILS
B8-206MH Rod End Ball S
Ov RIYRK—ILM
Rod End Ball M
ZC-A36158

1.5mm 7 )V AR—H—
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer

B9-414B
FroEVR=I
King Pin Ball

i

ZC-A3620B
2mm 7V AN—H—
2mm Aluminum Spacer

(@

§

R

Uy 7Zw){—0Ov R x2 (B0m&y—/\vI)b)
Rear Upper Rod X2 (30 mm Turnbuckle)

B8-206MH
Oy RIYVRKR—=ILM
Rod End Ball M

| ZC-A3610B
&S 1 7 VEAR—H—
Tmm Aluminum Spacer



I CERBAZE P19 JOY FRU VY 3 v IDESTF
P.19p Front & Rear shock installation

7Bag_ 14 OFRONT®

(o

ZC-BH38

M3x8 IRZ A\ K X4

BHS Screw /’i
ZC-A3615B i"‘ R

@D 1.5mm 7 LS AR—t— x4 ALUB
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer J Ql/

3mm 7S AN-H— @ N

ZC-A3625B 3mm Aluminum Spacer

@ 2.5mm 7 VX AR—Y— X2 R
2.5mm Aluminum Spacer £

ZC-A3630B
@ |:| 3mm 72 AX—H— x2
3mm Aluminum Spacer

M3x8 RF Uy R
BHS Screw

-
z
P

ZC-A3625B N
2.5mm 7V ZAN—t— o (o>
2.5mm Aluminum Spal

ZC-A3615B
1.5mm 7 )V AN—Y—
1.5mm Aluminum Spacer

AL CTEHAAZ P.20 P UV RT « IR A FOETIF
P.20 P Rear body post installation

Bag 15 SL—DEHENY FULTIREE, Q
_ </

Please remove the gray
shaded area.

ZC-BH38
M3x8 RF Uy K X2
BHS Screw

N\
a:ﬁ:ﬂ] OOOOOOOOOOOOOOD

—

B9-016
RTARAKF X2
Body Post F

M3x8 &I\ w R
% BHS Screw
N

H ‘(oooooooooool)

— KT IRAKNF
B9-016 Body Post F
RTARAKF X2
Body Post F

M3x8 K&y Ay R

BHS Screr

ZC-BH38 O The body post can be choice of the mount style.

() Bo-016
RTF4RAKR
Body Post R

JU—OBR=EAY b
LTLEEL,
Please remove the
gray shaded area.

o
O

e

MUPRT 4DV MIBIFBDIOEREDFT,
*Position of rear body mount is different from BD10.



#HII CEHBAZ P.21 pBD10LC [CIE B UL \—Y
P.21»Not included for BD10OLC

___— | BDIOLCICR7ZVYFTFIYIY hITL—RERHBLER A, . )
Bag 1 6 In the BD10LC configuration the antenna mount plate is not included.

B8-203RA
FIUFFIYVYNTLU—b
Antenna mount plate

O AXZIN—=YUR KO

B10-017LC Javbkvavy 50— ¥1300
B10-018LC Uy vavs 50— ¥1800
B10-32UA TyIl—= NI~y K (A) ¥2480
B10-32UB 7yI\—= LI~y R (B) ¥2480
B10-S7S8 FA-TU—=R 0" UVI (M/LEAEA VTH) ¥630
B10-WHAS A=N\=N\T7HZ)Itv b (18%) ¥3600
B10-WHAS1  Z—NI\—=N\TFIRIVA TR/ AR—Y— ¥1800
B10-WHAS2  X—N\—N\TJ7UXIVA EV/ 0" UVT ¥300
SG-AB4110H AXON TCS 110T Z/\—F¥ BAEYF//\—F) ¥550

Y8-S8DS EvIR7IVN-R INN=FAYTSL (VIFLT) ¥480



